SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 192

By COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS, TRANSPORTATION AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT

March 29

On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, delete "creating new provisions; and". 1 Delete lines 5 through 25. On page 2, delete lines 1 through 4. In line 5, delete "3" and insert "1". In line 20, delete "4" and insert "2". After line 37, insert: "(g) Has been subject to a revocation, cancellation or suspension order or to other disciplinary action by the Construction Contractors Board or has failed to pay a civil penalty imposed by the 8 9 board. 10 "(h) Has been subject to a revocation, cancellation or suspension order or to other disciplinary 11 action by another state in regard to construction standards, permit requirements or construction-12 related licensing violations or has failed to pay a civil penalty imposed by the other state in regard 13 to construction standards, permit requirements or construction-related licensing violations. 14 "(i) Has, while performing work that requires or that is related to work that requires a valid 15 license or certificate under ORS 446.003 to 446.200, 446.225 to 446.285, 446.395 to 446.420, 479.510 16 to 479.945, 479.950 or 480.510 to 480.670, this chapter or ORS chapter 447, 460 or 693, violated any 17 statute or rule related to the state building code.". 18 In line 38, delete "(g)" and insert "(j)". 19 After line 41, insert: 20 "(k) Is a business, owner or officer of a reorganized business entity as defined in ORS 657.682, 21 if an owner, officer, shareholder or partner of the reorganized business entity, or a member if the 22 reorganized business entity is a member-managed limited liability company, has been subject to a revocation or suspension order or to a condition or civil penalty under ORS 446.003 to 446.200, 23 24 446.225 to 446.285, 446.395 to 446.420, 479.510 to 479.945, 479.950 or 480.510 to 480.670, this chapter 25 or ORS chapter 447, 460, 693 or 701, or by another state in regard to construction standards, permit 26 requirements or construction-related licensing violations. 27 "(L) Is ordered to pay damages under a judgment or arbitration award that relates to con-28 struction and that has become final by operation of law or on appeal.". In line 42, delete "(h)" and insert "(m)". 29 On page 3, line 21, delete "5" and insert "3". 30

In line 41, delete "6" and insert "4".

31

32